Date

Sunday, January 5
2nd Sunday of Christmas

Sunday, January 12
Baptism of the Lord

Sunday, January 19
2nd Sunday after Epiphany

Sunday, January 26
3rd Sunday after Epiphany

Sunday, February 2
4th Sunday after Epiphany

Sunday, February 9
5th Sunday after Epiphany

Liturgist

Kurt Schuler

Ed Dyer

Marta Mojzer

Allison Schuler

Marty Reese

Debbie Johnson

Ushers

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Debi Hess

Keith Harring
Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Marty Reese
Edna Campbell
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Donna Schuler
Wilson Tayong
Joleen Goens

Team D
C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer

Allison Schuler
Kathy Kessler

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B
C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler

Joleen Goens
Linda North

Communion Srvrs

Group 1

Diane Rayer
Kurt Schuler
Fran Thomas
Deb Schoenherr
P:Linda North

Group 2

Debi Hess
Debbie Johnson
Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
P:Edna Campbell

Sound

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt



Date
Sunday, February 16
6th Sunday after Epiphany

Sunday, February 23
7th Sunday after Epiphany

Wednesday, February 26
Ash Wednesday

Sunday, March 1
1st Sunday in Lent

Sunday, March 8
2nd Sunday in Lent

Sunday, March 15
3rd Sunday in Lent

Date

Liturgist
Cindie Postell

Debi Hess

Glenn Mojzer

George Fraley

Marta Mojzer

Allison Schuler

Liturgist

Ushers

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens
Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C
C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong

Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Ushers

Communion Srvrs

Group 3
George Fraley
Cindie Postell
Ginny Kramer
Joleen Goens
P:Ginny Kramer

Communion Srvrs

Sound
Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Sound



4th Sunday in Lent

Sunday, March 29
5th Sunday in Lent

Sunday, April 5
Palm Sunday

Thursday, April 9
Maundy Thursday

Sunday, April 12
Easter

Sunday, April 19
2nd Sunday of Easter

Sunday, April 26
3rd Sunday of Easter

Date

Marty Reese

Cindie Postell

Ed Dyer

Kurt Schuler

Debbie Johnson

Debi Hess

Liturgist

Ushers

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Team A

C Debi Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler
Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Debi Hess

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Gary Anaple
Joe Luebbe
Group 4 Joe Luebbe
Marty Reese
Barb Pratt
Jennifer Reese
Allison Schuler
P:Debbie Johnson
P:Fellowship
Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Communion Srvrs Sound



Sunday, May 3
4th Sunday of Easter

Sunday, May 10
5th Sunday of Easter

Sunday, May 17
6th Sunday of Easter

Sunday, May 24
7th Sunday of Easter
Memorial Day

Sunday, May 31
Pentecost

Sunday, June 7

1st Sunday after Pentecost

Date

George Fraley

Marta Mojzer

Allison Schuler

Ed Dyer

Kurt Schuler

Glenn Mojzer

Liturgist

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Ushers

Group 1 Joe Luebbe
Diane Rayer

Kurt Schuler

Linda North

Deb Schoenherr

P:Joleen Goens

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Barb Pratt
Group 2 Joe Luebbe
Debi Hess

Debbie Johnson
Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
P:Kathy Kessler

Communion Srvrs  Sound



Sunday, June 14
2nd Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, June 21
3rd Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, June 28
4th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, July 5
5th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, July 12
6th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, July 19
7th Sunday after Pentecost

Date

George Fraley

Debi Hess

Marty Reese

Debbie Johnson

Glenn Mojzer

Kurt Schuler

Liturgist

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C
C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong

Edna Campbell

Ushers

Group 3

George Fraley
Cindie Postell
Ginny Kramer
Joleen Goens
P:Linda North

Communion Srvrs

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Sound



Sunday, July 26
8th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, August 2
9th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, August 9
10th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, August 16
11th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, August 23
12th Sunday after Pentecost

Sunday, August 30
13th Sunday after Pentecost

Date

Cindie Postell

Ed Dyer

Marta Mojzer

Alison Schuler

Marty Reese

Liturgist

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler
Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Ushers

Group 4

Marty Reese
Barb Pratt
Jennifer Reese
Allison Schuler
P:Edna Campbell

Communion Srvrs

Gary Anaple

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Brandon Reese

Sound



Sunday, September 6
14th Sunday after
Pentecost

Sunday, September 13
15th Sunday after
Pentecost

Sunday, September 20
16th Sunday after
Pentecost

Sunday, September 27
17th Sunday after
Pentecost

Date

Debbie Johnson

Cindie Postell

Glenn Mojzer

Debi Hess

Liturgist

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D
C Glenn Mojzer

Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Ushers

Group 1

Diane Rayer
Kurt Schuler
Linda North
Deb Schoenherr
P:Ginny Kramer

Communion Srvrs

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Sound



Sunday, October 4
18th Sunday after
Pentecost

World Communion

Sunday, October11l
19th Sunday after
Pentecost

Sunday, October 18
20th Sunday after
Pentecost

Sunday, October 25
21st Sunday after
Pentecost

Date

Ed Dyer

Marta Mojzer

Alison Schuler

Marty Reese

Liturgist

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Ushers

Group 2

Debi Hess

Debbie Johnson
Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
P:Debbie Johnson

Communion Srvrs

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Sound



Sunday, November 1 Debbie Johnson
22nd Sunday after Pentecost

World Communion

Clocks fall back

Sunday, November 8 Cindie Postell

23rd Sunday after
Pentecost

Sunday, November 15
24 Sunday after Pentecost

Glenn Mojzer

Sunday, November 22
Christ the King Sunday
Hanging of the Greens

George Fraley

Sunday, November 29
1st Sunday of Advent

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debbie Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Group 3
George Fraley
Cindie Postell
Ginny Kramer
Joleen Goens
P:Joleen Goens

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple

Gary Anaple



Date

Sunday, December 6
2nd Sunday of Advent

Sunday, December 13
3rd Sunday of Advent

Sunday, December 20
4th Sunday of Advent

Tuesday, December 24
Christmas Eve

Sunday, December 27
2nd Sunday of Christmas

Liturgist

Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Ed Dyer

Marta Mojzer

Alison Schuler

Ushers

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Debi Hess

Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Wilson Tayong
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Schulers

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Communion Srvrs

Group 4

Marty Reese
Barb Pratt
Jennifer Reese
Allison Schuler
P:Kathy Kessler

Rick Rayer
P:Ginny Kramer

Sound

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Barb Pratt

Gary Anaple



Date
Sunday, January 5

Unhanging of the Greens

Sunday, January 12

Sunday, January 19

Sunday, January 26

Liturgist

Marty Reese

Debbie Johnson

Cindie Postell

Glenn Mojzer

Ushers

Team A

C Debbie Johnson
Donna Schuler
Wilson Tayong
Kurt Schuler

Team B

C Ginny Kramer
Allison Schuler
Joleen Goens
Linda North

Team C

C Kathy Kessler
Debi Hess
Edna Campbell
Joleen Goens

Team D

C Glenn Mojzer
Marta Mojzer
Marty Reese
Kathy Kessler

Communion Srvrs

Group 1

Diane Rayer
Kurt Schuler
Linda North
Deb Schoenherr
P: Linda North

Sound

Joe Luebbe

Barb Pratt

Brandon Reese

Gary Anaple



